IGNITION SYSTEM (2.5L) 21-4

1995 PROBE

HOT IN START OR RUN HOT AT ALL TIMES HOT AT ALL TIMES

== = = INTERIOR rg . 7 ENGINE ,.____ — — 1 IGNITION
| ENGNE | FUSE I )" | compaRTMENT | switcH
| | PANEL e | FUSE'BOX | PAGE 13-7
| § 158 |PAGE 137 | § 3% ) PAGE13-1 | START OFF | SEE PAGE 149-1
Ll L e | cc | FOR SWITCH
I c214 SEE POWER .___ _'(_;51;8_ _.TESTING
SEE POWER N DISTRIBUTION tE POWER I c218 151. 7. A5
u DISTRIBUTION PAGE 13-1
DISTRIBUTION u
n PAGE 13-11 N PAGE 13-7
® S143 @ 5102 l C149F
0 KM__________ WGN_ _ _ C1a9M
ne= 2V (START/RUN) ; Cc104 < ENGINE
| e e e — pcM | COMPARTMENT
| power | FUSEBOX AUTOMATIC MANUAL
=" RELAY A
} L |
___________ cio4
e el e ————Jd 2 ¥ BK/PK
702 HR/BK SEE ELECTRONIC 2 f BK/PK ® s104
N ENGINE CONTROL T
o s1%0 PAGE 25-1 ZRBKIPK
s0 B sk Directs volt- I —
age and cur- | - v )
rentto PCM |
and PCM sys- | 702 || R/BK TO SPARK PLUGS
tem related o f ~
1
$106 components. |
—_— C134 €170
: Fe—Re————— ————————————q DISTRIBUTOR
SEE GROUNDS ' IGNITION a TO DISTRIBUTOR l m
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e ———
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Directs voltage to spark
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IGNITION SYSTEM

21-5

1995 PROBE

r=——

T T T T == =" INSTRUMENT

2.5L

— e e e e e e e e e = == =y POWERTRAIN CONTROL
| MODULE (PCM)

r
l =" TACHOMETER | CLUSTER l
DATA LINK | B A ) s PAGE 25-3
CONNECTOR I | I | PAGE 60-2 I (CKP) ) :
(DLC) : L J : [ 151- o Ad | L s 16 17 g 151-  7-  E10
I Lo eps S 2y c248 - c246 .,
C240 . ; '
C135F Usgs lnformatlo/n fr:)m
—g T~ various sensors/actua-
732 || Y/GN f~—_J — —ATACHOMETER 728 BsL 727 § GN tors to determine en-
| 731 Bon | SIGNAL SHIELD _ , ;
_T31 RGN gine operating condi-
t§_ _"-——— tions.
0249M SRR e
Y- 151- 7- B10
C249F l ﬁngGg%UNDS ELECTRONIC
ENGINE
l CONTROL
53 l BK PAGE 25-5
l c203
=& 7 JOINT
| | CONNECTOR
I 2 | PAGE 70-8
L J 750 Jj] BL/O 742 ¥ BL/PK
c170 - 628 L C134

2

=== __—________ 3\';________________ﬁ__________'TTT____-l DISTRIBUTOR

l FROM DISTRIBUTOR p—e
I ON PAGE 21-4

Directs voltage to spark
plugs determined by en-
gine speed.

{CID) '

SOLID STATE |

e e e e i S i e i -l

SEE GROUNDS
65 PAGE 10-9
_____ _l C106 -
=9 JOINT Refer to Location Index, Cell 152, for
| CONNECTOR Component, Connector, Splice, Ground
| PAGE 10-9 and Base Part Number descriptions and
——— o locations.




IGNITION SYSTEM 21-6

' 1995 PROBE

2 (BKIPK) 731 (¥/BL) 65 (BK/R) 65 (BIUR)
732 (Y/GN) 702 (R/BK) 742 (BL/PK) 750 (BL/O)
C170 (GRAY) C134 (GRAY)
DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTOR
(2.5L) (2.5L)
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1 2 (BK/P) Power (Hot in Start or Run) 1 65 (BK/R) Ground
2 732 (Y/GN) Tachometer Signal (Ignition Ground) 2 702 (R/BK) PCM Power Relay Input
3 731 (Y/BL) Tachometer Output 3 - NOT USED
4 742 (BL/PK) Ground Signal (Cylinder Identification)
5 65 (BK/R) Ground
6 750 (BL/O) Distributor Ignition Input




21-7 IGNITION SYSTEM

1995 PROBE 0 §

CONNECTOR REFERENCE LIST
CONNECTOR SECTION-PAGE
C135 (2.0L) 23-11
C135 (2.5L) 25-11
C149 150-2
C214 13-15
C218 13-17
735 733 731 C240 60-7
(RM) 6LV (¥/BL) C246 25-9
734 701 61 C248 25-9
M (W/R) (BK) C256 23-12
C259 29-8
C249 150-8
C147
IGNITION CONTROL MODULE (ICM)
(2.0L)
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1 735 (R/Y) Profile Ignition Pickup (PIP)
2 734 (Y) Spark Output (SPOUT)
3 733 (BLYY) Ignition Diagnostic Monitor (IDM) Output
4 701 (W/R) Power (PCM Relay)
5 731 (Y/BL) Tachometer Output
6 61 (BK) Ground




25-1 ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L

1995 PROBE

For diagnostic information, refer to the
Powertrain Control/Emissions Diagnosis

Manual.
HOT IN START OR RUN HOT AT ALL TIMES

FROM CONNECTOR
C126 ON
PAGE 25-3

702 || R/BK

C134

r
|
|
L

2V DISTRIBUTOR
PAGE 21-4

speed.

Directs voltage to spark

plugs determined by engine

HOT AT ALL TIMES

r T o INTERIOR T ™ = - ENGINE
| V¢ | FUSE | ) | COMPARTMENT
| § s PANEL | | FUSE BOX
L2 g PAGE137 | &3 | PAGE 131
l c214 b o e e
n SEE POWER H SEE POWER
a0 ¥ gk/w | DIsTRIBUTION o !l wgn | DISTRIBUTION
n PAGE 13-10 |\| PAGE 13-1
® S143 ® S102
W/GN
c1-04--—-' ENGINE
- | COMPARTMENT

Directs voltage and | 701
currentto PCM and §
PCM system related |
components.
50 fl BK 701
S106 @
I SEE GROUNDS
50 I BK | PAGE 10-6
l TO SPLICE
5191 ON
_;_ _(-‘.1_0_3 PAGE 25-2

| FUSE BOX

702

[

§189

R/BK 702 || R/BK

v

TO FUEL PUMP
RELAY ON
PAGE 25-6

TO
CONNECTOR
C180 ON
PAGE 25-3

S190
r —-M"'l INTERIOR
| | FUSE
702 |1 R/BK | i PANEL
- 1 PAGE 13-6
Controls fuel pres- Lx— 1—4
sure at injectors. l c215
Varies pressure b
a manig)ld vacu- Y n SEE POWER
. : 84 = BL/R | DISTRIBUTION
um signal. High n PAGE 13-6
manifold vacuum
(idle), low fuel n
pressure; Low ® 5216
manifold vacuum
(hard accelera-
tion), high fuel 84 ¥ BL/R
pressure.
C255M
C255F 151- 7- C10
” SOLENOID AUTOMATIC
VALVE TRANSAXLE
cis7 B ONLY
772 N GN/BK R/BK
§239 @
Uses infgrmation 8s N BLR
from various
sensors/actuators 84 fl BLR
to determine AEAT
powertrain TRANSAXLE
(englng/transaxle) PAGE 29-4
operation.
Caas [f 12v | C248
l'_7— i —__—_?—_T—_ﬂ POWERTRAIN
| | CONTROL
' SOLID STATE MODULE
B i i i - - S b e it it ] {PCM}



25-2

1995 PROBE

ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L

Solenoid actuated valve. As solencidis | HEADLAMPS

energized (pulsed), fuel passes through | PAGE 85-1

injector into engine. The longer the DAYTIME RUNNING LAMPS
pulse the greater the amount of fuel | PAGES 97-1, 972

.
C149 ON
PAGE 25-1
c1010 = c el |
N 7T LEFT 7 = : RIGHT
‘ FUEL FUEL 5277
” #2 I #4 “ #6 | INJECTORS ” #1 ” #3 ” #5 - | INJECTORS °

c1010 = c1011 261 || w
@® S278
706 § BL/W RY W/BK 705 Q R/LG 707 § BR 709 || W
261 w
— i i, e sl i s e S G e St e A SR N, S e — % N 024_8,

FROM
CONNECTOR.

i | CONTROL
| | MODULE (PCM)
L_’_____________________________________2_____2______ J e
Y C247 . C248 Bl T W — T T ov ) C246
761 || w "(")?K;JA'- s 65 f BKR 65 | BK/BL
= N 60 fl BK BK @ s211
K___.fﬂﬂaaﬂﬂaﬂn =—— | Uses information from
| | KNOCK BK H various sensors/actua-
| | SENSOR n ‘ S220 u tors to determine pow-
| | SHIELD n n ertrain (engine/trans-
| 65 K/R axle) operation.
u 5126 @ M m——
K == \
u u SEE GROUNDS
n u PAGE 10-9

‘ (]
a
(=]
=]

e sms == oy | JOINT
| CONNECTOR

' PAGE 10-9

I
P"'—-l-- o
‘. Sends Signa| SEE GROUNDS I
- to PCM to PAGES 10-9, I
. 10-10, 10-11 I
65 || BK/R change timing . . N I »
to control en- I
gine knock. u 60 8 BK I
Y T oy Sl _ g
C138F V l 108 l 1——
KNOCK =2~ " JOINT .
SENSOR I | connecror L |
(KS) | | PAGE 109 - I
L Jd (S

L---—- —--——J

= G105 = G106

il
pecH
[=]
=]



25-3 ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L

1995 PROBE
FROM SPLICE C180F C180M m
PAGE 25-1 R/BK R/BK . /
Ty -
**  AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE [ 151- 4 8 | 702
702 || R/BK 702 N R/BK R/BK Regulates vacuum level

Releases vacuum level |
present in the EGR valve |
to control exhaust gas |
flow into intake manifold. | Ml ifold. PCM controls

PCM controls EGR by | |I| EGR by varying voltage
varying voltage applied | applied to solenoid.

Allows gasoline vapors present in EGR valve to
control exhaust gas

flow into intake man-

~
(=3
N
0
=
m
P

LEFT HO2S SHIELDS

$190 ON filled canister is used to |

Crs1Fe CiiMes PAGE 25-1 collect and store vapors |
re— 151 151 - from fuel tank. |

.- m ' into engine to be
TO SPLICE . burned. A charcoal-
h

Pl e —
*
-
@
R
w
(=]

I \ I C126F* C126M* I \ I \ £ 61006 to solenoid. } C1007W - ==k
lq— l-ﬁm l -h l Cc185 e P T
VI A\ e s\ | \/ ioN ?:\/AATFI»‘)IE:!AE:: = SOLENOID SOLENOID VALVE
726 || pw Y RN e 9 - — i 726 | BLW ISTER PURGE VALVE VALVE (VENT) (VACUUM)
C127F Ci51F C151M 0 C185 N cios [ 151 o ac AT ]
C127M 756 p W/BL 755 I\ GN/W
SEE GROUNDS
LEFT PAGE 10-10 n 717 [y BL/BK C121F** C126F*
n C121M** 151-  4- F8 Ci26M* 151- 4- B10
n _________ Ci51F* st % an| CisiP*
*%
717 || BL/BK Ci51M* crsim+ TN
756 N W/BL 755 | GN/W
___mce4z  —pA - C246
Measurgs amount of oxygen n I : - SOLID STATE
62 N Br/BL present in exhaust gases. n I
Used by the PCM to adjust P 4 4 2
60 BK fuel de”Very. TOO much OXy- n ————————CZB———__—_—_——CZE————————_
gen indicates lean air/fuel n ?g::gﬂ:ﬂz ONLY _‘
mixture while too little indi- SEE GROUNDS
cates rich mixture. Contains 'jil PAGES 10-9,
e S195 heating element. ' n 10-10, 10-71 750 I BL/O Uses information from
110 @ A B s ri -
e I 65 A BK/R : 7a2 N BUPK 740 || LG/O various sensors/actua
_____________ c106 tors to determine pow- |
60 I gk T =1 JOINT ertrain (engine/trans-
| | CONNECTOR y— AEAT axle) operation.
I | | PAGE 10-9 IGNITION SYSTEM  TRANSAXLE L
_;. G104 R G S N R S — i o G106 PAGE 21-5 PAGE 29-5



ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L) 25-4

1995 PROBE

* MANUAL TRANSAXLE
**  AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE

PCM receives various sensor
inputs to determine engine
idle speed. PCM controls
valve to vary idle speed ac-
cording to amount of air the
valve allows to bypass throttle
plates and enter intake man-
ifold.

Helps engine perfor-
mance and efficien-
cy by opening and
closing shutter valves
within the intake
manifold to utilize the
pressure waves of
the intake air.

R/BK

702 [JR/BK
RIGHT HO2S SHIELDS

C1008 C1009 c188 ’-‘-- , ! —T\
VRIS VRIS IDLE AIR C151M**C126F*; | \
SOLENOID SOLENOID CONTROL + nziﬁ*- |+|
VALVE #1 VALVE #2 (1AC) y ' ’ \ '
C1008 Y [ 151 o ns PN SOLENOID @ —- ona))u ...._1720I BK/Y C130F
o enied C1009 il VALVE n BK/RC151M C151F —— C130M
713 || W/GN 714 § BL/R 151 4-  F9 n -
C126F* C126F* 159- 4- B10 719 RIGHT
BL/BK
cazem* o C126m* C121F* cl;lzeF" 151 4 F8 HEATED
gl 151- 4 Fa8 3 i
C121F** _ C151F** n OXYGEN
hadblabb il m C121M** C126M* SENSOR
C121M** C151M** n (SHOZSC;
719 BL/BK
73j(weN  7maflBuR 7 C246 C247 BK/Y n =
r--'5--____---—'-18—-_-----——'9--___2-‘—P—O—WERTRA|N Measures am9unt of ox-
[ / , b ] CONTROL n ygen present in exhaust Ci30F
\ SOLID STATE ) MODULE n gases. Used by the PCM
| N : 2 | (PCM) 658 BR | ) adjust fuel delivery. 60 § BK
l.____________________________J 151, 7. E10 n Too much oxygen indi- 62| BK/ ¢ g110
Caa7 -0 T C248 n cates lean air/fuel mix- BL I —
195 PK/BK 196 [| O/BK 718 j BLYY ture while too little indi-
C121M* n e o 6 | Bx
- cates rich mixture. Con-
C121F* e n tains heating element 2 G0
‘ ciotu X ey o -
HEATER OR AIR CONDITIONER/HEATER C151F* n ® s195
PAGES 53-2, 54-2, 54-3 718 1 BLY n SEE GROUNDS u
C196F PAGES 10-9, 10-10, 10-11
Closes with high fluid pres- C196M L J C106
sure. Signals PCM to in- POWER STEERING r -i JOINT
crease engine idle speed to PRESSURE SWITCH ' | %%__c_:gm
prevent engine from stalling. iz m L By ;LT




1995 PROBE

25-5 ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L

HOT IN START OR RUN

DAYTIME
:',?A(T:g,? DITIONER/ LAMPS | SPEEDOMETER MALFUNCTION 1| ————gLs{,T;Lé“;ENT
PAGE 54-4 PAGE 97-3 12 mmton INRICATOR | PAGE 60-3
N | | | , LAMP (MIL) |
' ' -~ " | Lo (CHECK ENGINE) | [ 151 o a4 ]
b — L.____ = it
caa €240 DATA LINK CONNECTOR
AUTOMATIC 369 GN/R 746 [ BL (DLC)
197§ BL/O 187 §GNBK 272 f 6N 272 | GN TRANSAXLE ONLY - 2L L R ——— C135F
C249F -~
L C107M C255M 5295
== o] G5t e o
I C107F C255F =" TRANSAXLE
ZANSAALE 369 § GN/R
S260 ® 22 THEATY | ° | contRoL / ® s285
— GN | | MODULE (TCM)
197§ BL/O 187 § GN/BK 272 § GN L= PAGE 29—6 BL
C246 c248 c247 L30 27 C248
\
l \
' \
0245 C247
727 | GN 728 724 N R/GN
-, D G *
r R O R O R R R W R R B R I O R C151M* m
- ; CKP SHIELD sk
l"' ——— 65 * MANUAL TRANSAXLE n Ci2iM~ }f [Eru—
_mﬂ ** AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE | 65 M BK/R Cl21F
AR BK/R
C151M*> cizem TEERINAY CisV  EEEEAT \ 724 \ RGN,
C‘_S‘Tf*_'_. - C126F" BLLSEELN o5 C151F U SEE GROUNDS PCM ENGINE
- —_—— Used by the PCM to n PAGES 10-9, COOLANT
BK/R : TEMPERA:
L-4———1~ CKP SHIELD identify crankshaft position. | n 10-10 Tﬁ:grpi%?‘———g?:
-~ — Used to determine engine | C143 Y ov ) SENSOR
727 l GN 728 f BL 65 }f BKR speed and controls fuel u En
C129M i i
129N delivery and other engine u - n BK/BL
L functions :
’ n n c106 Measures engine cool-
ant temperature. Used
CRANKSHAFT =1 JOINT P

SENSCR

POSITION (CKP)

=

| CONNECTOR
| PAGE 10-9

—— ——— ol

A/C operation.,

by the PCM to deter-
mine coolant fan and
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ELECTRIC AIR

FROM SPLICE S189 ON

ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L

25-6

1995 PROBE

PAGE 25-1
COOLING FAN CONDITIONER/ p A \
PAGE 33-2 HEATER DATA LINK
. PAGE 54-4 CONNECTOR
! ' (DLC)
QELH 15 4 C1o ]
702 § R/BK 702 | R/BK
EALL 173 {| BL/GN | HERTENA_ ST C152FUEL | coMPARTMENT INSTRUMENT
| soms | FUSE BOX CLUSTER
C107M | PUMP 1~ PAGE 60-1
- C107F [EIP-E- T Y 0 N el e e e RELAY -
— | * | v
174 j§ RIW 173 | BL/GN | $ |
S192 @ L T T | 244 N WR
173 {{ BL/GN \, C200M
C246 C247 W i — C224F C200F
,..._19_—____76_—__.____.' POWERTRAIN en energized, di- e py——
| ConTROL 704 || Lg | rects voltage and cur-
MODULE ( rent to the fuel pump. 151- 8 A2
chiBae | MODULE (PCm) ol 0 ) AR caze
| 7 AT
13 5 @Ay 3 2 | FUEL
c248 Yf C246 :WLIJT é):F (IFS)
: 4 c1o7m 2 —
Uses information from N§ ¥t ciorr L Opens on vehicle im- €426 [ 151 11- F6 |
715 | R/W various sensors/actua- ﬂi pact to remove voltage 738 §i BL
tors to determine pow- | from fuel pump to stop Ca0am 151- 11~ F7
12 N wi +0a |l La ertrain (engine/trans- flow of gasoline. Ca04F
/ axle) operation. | BK/W
s Cca19
5286 @ 704 Fuel pump relay directs voltage v -} %‘B
LG and current to fuel pump and Noti- prev.. PAGE 6071
fies PCM. Fuel gauge sender pro- |~ |
vides fuel level information to C4|1-9 w-' s 11 F7
708 || La instrument cluster. == I —
A T e BK
Ca04F 151 11 F7
' C404M
— —— - C135 53 l BK | SEE GROUNDS
DATA LINK CONNECTOR (DLC) I PAGE 10-13
151- 4- C10 & Gaoo



25-7 ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL (2.5L

1995 PROBE

SYSTEM | : | CONTROL ses information from
PAGES 20-2, I | MODULE (TCM) various se.nsors/svynt.ches :
20-3 10 m@ to determine upshifting,

e Y T T Y case

"= verter clutch engage-

12 §) BKR o GN/O GN LG/BK e
C248 C247 - _— C248

: & i ; ‘ , |
i (AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE ONLY) - ~ \
v SOLID STATE \
= (MANUAL TRANSAXLE ONLY) J [‘
20 6 9
cas Y C247
716 || LG/BK 721 § GN/BL 722 § R
L P )
S194 H C151M ® s202 L ) VOLUME
== cisir A 1 |AR
Cisor EECEET 716 [] Lok | | FLow
716 || LG/BK g:gg:‘ \ i \ P
C230
=A™ CLUTCH PEDAL PARK/NEUTRAL n ® S2011
| | POSITION (CPP) POSITION (PNP) 65 ﬂ BK/R 721 [| GN/BL
| - | SWITCH SWITCH . u
L PGE T e\ 00 0 Ao co
ca0 Y EEEED ﬂ ~ \ g ’P =] VOLUME
ov g C198F u A Vi : { AIR FLOW
in t , C198M : — e A (VAF)
Depressing clutch i Closed with gearshift [ 7 s R
s0 | ex [P closesthe _ B 60 | BK lever in neutral. Used | " 2 SERSOR
switch, thereby noti- | by the PCM to 'Comrol n r"__ €150
i and .
fylngdPCMt nl d engine idle speed. u BK/R BK/BL
5225 @ speed controlmod- | g gqq9 p—
I ule of pedal position. | I — u gAEgE(; 13'; 103 . n s211 ;
-9, 10-1 —
Measures amount and
I I Kk—— 0 A —— _l C106 temperature of intake air.
50 I BK | see GRounDs 60 I BK | SEE GROUNDS 9 JOINT Used by the PCM to help
PAGE 10-7 PAGE 10-11 | CONNECTOR | calcuiate fuel delivery and
I I | PAGE 10-9 other engine control func- |
@ G103 2 G104 d tions. .
= = = G106 .




1995 PROBE
REAR WINDOW DEFROST/ TURN/HAZARD/ !
HEATED MIRRORS STOP LAMPS Various Sensors/actua_
PAGE 56-1 PAGE 90-3 tors to determine pow-{ |
ertrain (engine/trans-
663 ll P 321 |] W/GN axle) operation.
___________ C248 s mm s _,,«-ﬁ. 5
4 L 4 | CONTROL
{ | MODULE
\ | (PCW)
\ | K
! | * MANUAL TRANSAXLE
13 5 1" 21
iy f ey g SRRy e ** AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE
Y[ c2a7 C248
781 s2008 @ AUTOMATIC
N TRANSAXLE
ONLY
S— /
C151M* ® S193 Uses information from
Ci51F I m various sensors/
Cl121M** - 815 P switches to determine |
Cl121F** 813 Pm upshifting, downshiftingf:
781 N riek I c13om a3 B P and converter clutch |
- Ci3oF S | Cc136 engagement.
EGR VALVE ~ T T mﬂ‘% cs9 M __ A c258
POSITION (EVP) YRR P T T TR T T T T T TRANSAMLE
SENSOR W  |PISENSOR | CONTROL
151- 4 A7 >4 151- 4- A8 I | MODULE (TCM)
ov g C139F o H €136 L e _JPAGE295
C139M g S195 62 62 M BK/BL 151- 7= A7
[T 1 -1 =1 ~—1—1_—-¥ BSIFK]
BK/BL BK/BL 65 Bg{ge Measures angle of throttle blade |- | Refer to Location index, Cell 152, for
Used zy the PCM t‘f)tiete" SEE GROUNDS | o207 shaft. Used by PCM to help calcu| - | Component, Connector, Splice, Ground
mine the position of the PAGE 10-9 | ConNecToR | e fuel delivery, shift and torque |- | ang Base Part Number descriptions and
EGR valve. U=V IVE | converter clutch scheduling. .
_ | | PAGE 10-9 locations.
' L d

= G106



25-9 ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL s2.5L=

65 742 772 719 707 *837 724 813 761 84 746 715 369 a21 60
(BKR)  (BLPK) @NBK)  (LG/BK) (BR) (GN/O) (RIGN) ®) W) (BLR) BY (RW)  (GNR)  WGN)  (BK)
63 713 756 705 709 720 721 717 12 750 *790 185 *§22
(BK) (W/GN) (W/BL) (RILG) W) (BKY) @NBL | BUBK) kR | @uoy | wek | kek) | GN)
= % EL :
T o M T e Y e N e N e e e , zr_:lr_ﬂ:n::n:ni‘:r_‘ll:l”
3 4 5 6 7 8 8 10 1 2 3 4 ] 6 e 8 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10
14 15 = 24 25 26 g 12 13 22
16 17 18 19 20 21 2 23 9 10 1" 12 19 =415 16 t4 15 16 17 18 19 20 2t
CAC e oy e o 20 o o s LA ACT = A - s L]
11 14 | 11 i 1 1
64 728 714 197 704 708 722 815 781 173 702 746 663 718 718 *§28
(BK) (BL) BuUR) | @O} (e (RrY) R "\ (R/BIO) (BUGN) (R/BK) By ®) BYY) | eml | wemw
62 727 174 755 706 710 726 195 272 712 261 187 196 814
(BKBY  (GN) R (GNW) U BLW) WBK BLW) (P (GN) (W/R) W) (GNBK) (08K (8R)
(LG/O) { * AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE |
C246 (YELLOW) C247 C248 (YELLOW)
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE (PCM)
C246
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1 63 (BK) Module Ground 11 705 (R/LG) Injector #1 Output
2 65 (BK/R) Module Ground 12 707 (BR) Injector #3 Output
3 — NOT USED 13 709 (W) Injector #5 Output
4 742 (BL/PK) Ground Signal (Cylinder Identification) 14 64 (BK) Module Ground
5 713 (W/GN) Variable Resongnce Induction System 15 62 (BK/BL) Module Ground
(VRIS) Solenoid #1 Output 16 728 (BL) Crankshatft Position (CKP) Signal
6 — NOT USED 17 727 (GN) Cylinder Identification (CID) Signal
7 772 (GN/BK) Fuel Pressure Regulator Control (FPRC) 18 714 (BL/R) Variable Resonance Induction System
Solenoid Output _ (VRIS) Solenoid #2 Output
8 756 (W/BL) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) 19 174 (R/W) Low Speed Fan Control
Solenoid Output (Vent) 20 197 (BL/O) Low Speed Condenser Fan Control
9 719 (LG/BK) ldle Air Control (IAC) Valve Output 21 755 (GN/W) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR)
10 — NOT USED Solenoid Output (Vacuum)

(continued)



~ ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL 12.5L= 25-10

(continued) | * AUTOMATIC TRANSAXLE |
C246
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
22 740 (LG/O) Crankshaft Position (CPK) Signal 25 708 (R/Y) Injector #4 Ouput
23 704 (LG) Fuel Pump Relay 26 710 (W/BK) Injector #6 Output
24 706 (BL/W) Injector #2 Output
C247
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1 * 837 (GN/O) Barometric Pressure Input 9 722 (R) Volume Air Flow Input
2 720 (BKYY) Right HO2S Input 10 726 (BL/W) Left HO2S Input
3 724 (R/GN) Engine Coolant Temperature (ECT) 11 815 (Y) Throttle Position Input
4 - NOT USED 12 195 (PKY/Y) A/C High Pressure Input
5 813 (P) Reference Voltage Output 13 781 (R/BK) Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR)
6 721 (GN/BL) Intake Air Temperature (IAT) Sensor 14 272 (GN) Valve Position Input
Input 15 — Daytime Running Lamps (DRL)
7 761 (W) Knock Sensor Input 16 173 (BL/GN) Module Input
8 717 (BL/BK) (EVAP) Canister Purge Solenoid NOT USED
Output High Speed Condenser Fan
Control
C248
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1 84 (BL/R) Keep Alive Power 12 702 (R/BK) Power (PCM Relay)
2 12 (BK/R) Start Signal Input 13 712 (W/R) Data Link Connector (DLC)
3 746 (BL) Malfunction Indicator Lamp (MIL) 14 746 (BL) Data Link Connector (DLC)
Output 15 261 (W) Headlamps On Input
4 750 (BL/O) Distributor Ignition (DI) 16 663 (P) Rear Window Defrost On Input
5 * 715 (R/W) Data Link Connector (DLC) 17 187 (GN/BK) A/C Relay Output
6 790 (W/BK) Torque Reduced Signal Output 18 718 (BLYY) Power Steering Pressure Input
7 369 (GN/R) Vehicle Speed Sensor Input (+) 19 196 (O/BK) Blower Motor On Input
8 185 (PK/BK) A/C On/Off and Low Pressure Input 20 716 (LG/BK) Park/Neutral Position (PNP) Input
9 * 321 (W/GN) Brake Input 21 814 (BR) Closed Throttle Input
10 822 (GN) Reduce Torque Signal 1 Input 22 * 828 (LG/W) Reduce Torque Signal 2 Input
11 60 (BK) Module Ground
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712 (W/R) 715 (R'W)
746 (Bl) —————eeeeery / /7 41 (BK/Y)
*835 (R) _F
60 (BK)
409 (O/BL)
418 (PK/BK)
*836 (R/BK)
732 (Y/GN) 704 (LG)
952 (R/GN) 323 (GN/O)
54 (BK/R) - 173 (BL/GN)
C135
*AUTOMATIC DATA LINK CONNECTOR (DLC)
TRANSAXLE ONLY
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1 746 (BL) Malfunction Indicator Lamp (MIL) 14 — NOT USED
2 712 (W/R) (Switch Monitor Lamp (SML) 15 — NOT USED
3 715 (R/W) Electronic Engine Control Self-Test Input 16 — NOT USED
4 41 (BKYY) Ignition (B+) 17 — NOT USED
5 60 (BK) Ground (GND) 18 952 (R/GN) Air Bag Diagnosis (Test Air
6 *835 (R) Transmission Control Module Bag (TAB))
7 409 (O/BL) Anti-lock Brake Diagnosis (Failure Brake 19 732 (Y/GN) Tachometer Signal (Ignition
System (FBS)) Ground)
8 — NOT USED 20 54 (BK/R) Ground
9 — NOT USED 21 173 (BL/GN) Cooling Fan Relay
10 — NOT USED 22 704 (LG) Fuel Pump Relay
11 — NOT USED 23 323 (GN/O) Horn Relay
12 *836 (R/BK) Transmission Control Module 24 — NOT USED
13 418 (PK/BK) Anti-lock Brake Diagnosis (Test Brake 25 — NOT USED
System (TBS))
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CONNECTOR REFERENCE LIST
CONNECTOR SECTION-PAGE
813 (P) 62 (BK/BL) C1 07 150_1
\ Tl / c121 150-1
\E] V4 C126 150-2
é C134 21-6
C? = @ C149 150-2
C151 150-3
/ \ C180 150-4
722 (R) 65 (BK/R) 721 (GN/BL) C200 150-5
C214 13-15
C215 13-16
C224 150-7
€150 C230 23-14
VOLUME AIR FLOW (VAF) SENSOR C240 60-7
c241 60-7
C249 150-8
C255 150-8
PIN CIRCUIT CIRCUIT FUNCTION C258 297
1 722 (R) Volume Air Flow €259 29-8
2 813 (P) Reference Voltage
3 65 (BK/R) Ground
4 | 62 (BK/BL) Ground
5 721 (GN/BL) Intake Air Temperature (IAT) Sensor




